

Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Unstarred Question No 3423 to be answered in
Lok Sabha on 05.08.2016


Financial Year
2013-14 2014-15

2015-16

(Provisional) States

Andhra Pradesh 32296.1 29769.01 36831.12

Arunachal Pradesh 111.8 17.19 128.69

Assam 4486.8 3658.69 3996.54

Bihar 4491.6 4425.75 4445.60

Jharkhand 3482.7 1344.70 3597.69

Goa 2100.3 2820.02 1768.58

Gujarat 28783.9 35912.46 34073.27

Haryana 16778.6 12638.80 16333.15

Himachal Pradesh 1622.4 2042.42 1926.14

Jammu Kashmir 1459.1 1284.22 1387.91

Karnataka 59769.8 60595.22 71032.43

Kerala 10155.6 11909.69 10193.29

Madhya Pradesh 13486.6 14262.57 12735.08

Chhatisgarh 3067.9 1286.86 2976.86

Maharashtra 229494.9 277720.11 288083.75

Manipur 79.2 53.31 85.05

Meghalaya 577.3 292.75 665.17

Mizoram 17.8 39.79 44.86

Nagaland 35.1 30.36 47.67

Delhi 88140.4 91247.90 102032.62

Odisha 9394.2 9871.25 7924.39

Punjab 7783.6 7072.98 7580.18

Rajasthan 11246.5 13146.11 13201.67

Sikkim 205.4 323.88 183.21

Tamil Nadu 42681.3 44732.62 49251.71

Telangana Newly formed State 439.46 1959.07

Tripura 218.7 138.91 224.25

Uttar Pradesh 25886.5 27159.83 25808.77

Uttrakhand 1941.9 1750.63 2291.87

West Bengal 26900.7 27793.48 29148.07
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REVENUE EARNED FROM STATES


3423: SHRI M.RAJA MOHAN REDDY:
          SHRI NIMMALA KRISTAPPA:

         Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government has earned revenue from various districts of Andhra Pradesh and other

States of the country through various sources like Income Tax, Excise Duty, Customs Duty, Small Savings and various other sources during the last three years;


(b) the amount of tax collected from each source during the above period, state and year-wise; and


(c) the amount given back to Andhra Pradesh during the above period?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) & (b):

Direct Tax

The details of State-Wise direct tax collection for last three years (2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16)

are at Annexure.

The district-wise information in respect of Direct Tax is not maintained.

Indirect Tax


    The information on district/state-wise Indirect Tax revenue collection is not maintained.


(c): States’ share of Central taxes/Duties released to the Government of Andhra Pradesh during last
3 years is as under:-


(Rs. in crore)

Financial Year Amount

2013-14 22131.88

2014-15 15299.24

2015-16 21893.79


Besides the above, the Central Government invests in areas like roads, railways, power etc. across the country including in State of Andhra Pradesh.
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